1
Part Number 18042F, G, 06/12/2024
FK-5-1-12 Fire Protection Fluid
MAEXXXXNVC-40BFX
Manual/Electric, Empty Bulb
Single Extinguisher
Sizes:  25-1800 cu. ft.
            0.7-51.0 cu. m

SAFETY SECTION (PAGE 31).
CAUTION:
ONLY COMPATIBLE FM APPROVED DETECTION AND ACTUATION EQUIPMENT MAY BE USED WITH
THESE EXTINGUISHERS.
5
Part Number 18042F, G, 06/12/2024
Specifications
MAEXXXXNVC-40BFX series extinguishers may be discharged electrically at any temperature. All
models introduce an atmospheric concentration of 5.85% into the protected space.  This
concentration includes a 30% safety factor to the 4.5% Minimum Extinguishing Concentration
(MEC). Operational temperature range of extinguishers is 32°F (0°C) to 130°F (54°C).
         System
 Protected Extinguisher Extinguisher Agent Pressure
 Volume Diameter Height Weight (@70°F)
Model Number ft³ m³ in mm in mm lbs kgs psi
MAE0025NVC-40BFX 25 0.7 3.3 85 14.31 363.5 1.3 0.6 360
MAE0050NVC-40BFX 50 1.4 3.3 85 18.05 458.5 2.7 1.2 360
MAE0075NVC-40BFX 75 2.1 4.3 110 20.36 517.1 4.0 1.8 360
MAE0100NVC-40BFX 100 2.8 4.3 110 20.36 517.1 5.4 2.4 360
MAE0125NVC-40BFX 125 3.5 5.1 130 22.04 559.8 6.7 3.0 360
MAE0150NVC-40BFX 150 4.2 5.1 130 22.04 559.8 8.1 3.7 360
MAE0175NVC-40BFX 175 5.0 6.3 160 22.10 561.3 9.4 4.3 360
MAE0200NVC-40BFX 200 5.7 6.3 160 22.10 561.3 10.7 4.9 360
MAE0225NVC-40BFX 225 6.4 6.3 160 22.10 561.3 12.1 5.5 360
MAE0250NVC-40BFX 250 7.1 6.3 160 22.10 561.3 13.4 6.1 360
MAE0275NVC-40BFX 275 7.8 7.1 180 21.80 553.7 14.8 6.7 360
MAE0300NVC-40BFX 300 8.5 7.1 180 21.80 553.7 16.1 7.3 360
MAE0325NVC-40BFX 325 9.2 7.1 180 24.12 612.6 17.5 7.9 360
MAE0350NVC-40BFX 350 9.9 7.1 180 24.12 612.6 18.8 8.5 360
MAE0375NVC-40BFX 375 10.6 7.1 180 24.12 612.6 20.1 9.1 360
MAE0400NVC-40BFX 400 11.3 7.1 180 32.15 816.6 21.5 9.8 360
MAE0450NVC-40BFX 450 12.7 7.1 180 32.15 816.6 24.2 11.0 360
MAE0500NVC-40BFX 500 14.2 7.1 180 32.15 816.6 26.9 12.2 360
MAE0550NVC-40BFX 550 15.6 7.1 180 32.15 816.6 29.6 13.4 360
MAE0600NVC-40BFX 600 17.0 7.1 180 38.34 973.8 32.2 14.6 360
MAE0650NVC-40BFX 650 18.4 7.1 180 38.34 973.8 34.9 15.8 360
MAE0700NVC-40BFX 700 19.8 7.1 180 38.34 973.8 37.6 17.1 360
MAE0750NVC-40BFX 750 21.2 7.1 180 38.34 973.8 40.3 18.3 360
MAE0800NVC-40BFX 800 22.7 10.0 254 26.41 670.8 43.0 19.5 360
MAE0850NVC-40BFX 850 24.1 10.0 254 26.41 670.8 45.7 20.7 360
MAE0900NVC-40BFX 900 25.5 10.0 254 32.60 828.0 48.4 22.0 360
MAE0950NVC-40BFX 950 26.9 10.0 254 32.60 828.0 51.0 23.1 360
MAE1000NVC-40BFX 1000 28.3 10.0 254 32.60 828.0 53.7 24.4 360
MAE1050NVC-40BFX 1050 29.7 10.0 254 32.60 828.0 56.4 25.6 360
MAE1100NVC-40BFX 1100 31.1 10.0 254 32.60 828.0 59.1 26.8 360
MAE1150NVC-40BFX 1150 32.6 10.0 254 32.60 828.0 61.8 28.0 360
MAE1200NVC-40BFX 1200 34.0 10.0 254 32.60 828.0 64.5 29.3 360
MAE1250NVC-40BFX 1250 35.4 10.0 254 37.25 946.2 67.2 30.5 360
MAE1300NVC-40BFX 1300 36.8 10.0 254 37.25 946.2 69.8 31.7 360
MAE1350NVC-40BFX 1350 38.2 10.0 254 37.25 946.2 72.5 32.9 360
6
Part Number 18042F, G, 06/12/2024
Specifications Continued
         System
 Protected Extinguisher Extinguisher Agent Pressure
 Volume Diameter Height Weight (@70°F)
Model Number ft³ m³ in mm in mm lbs kgs psi
MAE1400NVC-40BFX 1400 39.6 10.0 254 37.25 946.2 75.2 34.1 360
MAE1450NVC-40BFX 1450 41.1 10.0 254 37.25 946.2 77.9 35.3 360
MAE1500NVC-40BFX 1500 42.5 10.0 254 37.25 946.2 80.6 36.6 360
MAE1550NVC-40BFX 1550 43.9 10.0 254 46.60 1183.6 83.3 37.8 360
MAE1600NVC-40BFX 1600 45.3 10.0 254 46.60 1183.6 86.0 39.0 360
MAE1650NVC-40BFX 1650 46.7 10.0 254 46.60 1183.6 88.7 40.2 360
MAE1700NVC-40BFX 1700 48.1 10.0 254 46.60 1183.6 91.3 41.4 360
MAE1750NVC-40BFX 1750 49.6 10.0 254 46.60 1183.6 94.0 42.6 360
MAE1800NVC-40BFX 1800 51.0 10.0 254 46.60 1183.6 96.7 43.9 360
Low Profile Models
MAE0600NVC-404FX 600 17.0 10.0 254 26.41 670.8 32.2 14.6 360
MAE0650NVC-404FX 650 18.4 10.0 254 26.41 670.8 34.9 15.8 360
MAE0700NVC-404FX 700 19.8 10.0 254 26.41 670.8 37.6 17.1 360
MAE0750NVC-404FX 750 21.2 10.0 254 26.41 670.8 40.3 18.3 360
When specifications listed on the label differ from this manual, the information listed on the label
is correct.
360psi = 2482kPa = 24.8Bar
PED Data